

Greene County Habitat Home Repair Program

Habitat for Humanity of Greene County is a chapter of Habitat for Humanity of Greater Charlottesville. Our mission is to bring people together to build and rebuild homes and communities while catalyzing new pathways to safe, decent, affordable housing.

The Greene County Habitat Home Repair Program offers repairs to low-wealth local homeowners to make their houses accessible, livable, and safe.

Repairs that can b	be addressed through the Greene County Habitat Home Repair Program:
	Accessibility modifications (wheelchair ramp, etc.)
	Exterior Carpentry Repairs
	Exterior Painting
	Exterior Doors and Windows
	Exterior Cleaning (trash removal, landscaping)
Repairs we currer	ntly do not address through the Program:
	Interior repair needs
	Mobile home repair needs
	Mold, asbestos, or lead paint remediation
Eligibility Requir	ements include:
	Must own your home, unless applying for ramp
	If applying for a ramp, must have permission from landlord
	Household income must be below 80% AMI*
	Commitment to owning your home for at least the next three years
	Willingness to perform sweat equity on the Project based on your physical ability
	General willingness to partner
	Able to provide a safe working environment for volunteers
Projects will be so funding.	elected based on need and how well the scope of work aligns with available

Need help filling out the application? We can help! Contact us at the phone number or email below.

*A Habitat representative will help you identify your Area Median Income (AMI). We are happy

to field questions about this requirement.